Name of Work  INTERIOR FURNISHING WORK OF BASUDEVPUR BRANCH, BALSORE 

2 Eligibility of criteria  Empaneled contractors under Category- IE of SBI, Bhubaneswar 
Circle are eligible to apply 

3 Estimated cost to tender  Rs.16,28,630/- + GST 

4 Time of Completion 60 days  

5 Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs 16,000/-- (RUPEES SIXTEEN THOUSAND only) in any of the follow-
ing forms: 

a. DD/Banker’s Cheque issued by any Nationalised /Scheduled 
Bank Drawn in favour of “SBI.” Payable at Bhubaneswar,” 
OR 

b. FD (One time) already deposited with SBI. 

Scan copy of EMD shall be submitted on-line.

[...]

in the branch, the law and order situation, climatic conditions local authority’s requirement, 
traffic regulations, etc; 

The tenderer will be fully responsible for considering the financial effect of any or all the factors 
while submitting his tender. 

4.0 EARNEST MONEY: RS. Rs 16,000/- (RUPEES SIXTEEN THOUSAND only) in any of the following 
forms: 

a. DD/Banker’s Cheque issued by any Nationalised /Scheduled Bank Drawn in favour of 
“SBI.” Payable at BALASORE,” OR 

b. FD (One time) already deposited with SBI. 

Scan copy of EMD shall be submitted on-line.